
 

To: Participants to the Training Course on Seamless Prediction of Air Pollution in Africa 

cc: Permanent Representatives of Members with WMO (limited distribution) 

Our ref.: 14752/2024/SI/AER 5 September 2024 

Annex: 1 

Subject: Confirmation of invitation to attend the Training Course on Seamless Prediction of 
Air Pollution in Africa, Cairo, Egypt, 30 September-4 October 2024 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

I am pleased to inform you that your application for the “Training Course on 
Seamless Prediction of Air Pollution in Africa” has been accepted. 

The event will be held in-person, and online from 12 September to 4 October 2024. 

• Online sessions will be organized from 12 to 25 September 2024. These online 
webinars aim to introduce the participants to basic concepts of air quality 
processes, modelling, observations, and applications. These webinars are 
mandatory. 

• In-person training will be held at the Egyptian Meteorological Authority (EMA), 
Cairo, from 1 to 4 October 2024. The in-person course aims to introduce the 
participants to the main principles of air quality and meteorological modelling 
for African applications and related data products, as well as the means to 
implement these tools for African applications. 

A further aim of the training is to build and strengthen local capacity in Africa on air 
quality prediction and forecasting and to promote the use of data products. You are invited to 
attend a science workshop on air quality research for Africa that will be held in conjunction 
with the training school on 30 September 2024. 

WMO will provide financial support for your attendance to this training, in the form 
of the most direct and economic air ticket, and Daily Subsistence Allowance (DSA) that will 
cover your accommodation and meals. 

Regarding insurance coverage for non-staff members, may I draw your attention to 
the following: 

Non-staff members of WMO who are authorized to travel at the Organization's 
expense and/or who are receiving a DSA from WMO must ensure they are 
fully responsible for expenses incurred in the event of death, illness or injury 
during official travel and attendance at meetings on behalf of the 
Organization. They are, therefore, fully responsible for arranging life, health, 
and accident, as well as any other forms of insurance with an adequate level 
of coverage for the duration of such meetings and events. 

WMO liability is limited to the performance of services or attendance at a 
meeting on behalf of the Organization, is covered by an injury and illness 
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benefit insurance which provides limited coverage for medical, emergency, 
and supplementary official travel expenses. 

Yours faithfully, 

Dr Paolo Laj 
Head 

Atmospheric Environment Research Division 
Science and Innovation Department 
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

   
Imad Eddine Helali Mahiddine imadhelali@gmail.com 
Mpho Ishwadhara mishwadhara@gov.bw 
Henriette Bita Lekina bitalekina@gmail.com 
Idriss Abdallah Hassan idrissabdallahhassan@gmail.com 
Mohamed Toihir Abdoulwahab fahardinetoihr@gmail.com 
Helmut Clardad Ondongo 

Moumbetkekey 
clardad109@yahoo.fr 

Tofikk Redi  Indris  tofikk858@gmail.com 
Teeda Njie teedanjie@gmail.com 
Enock Dickson enock.dickson@meteo.gov.gh 
Seydouba Soumah soumahseydouba10@gmail.com 
Dorcus Mule muledorcus@uonbi.ac.ke 
Khalid I.  ELFadli kelfadli@yahoo.com 
Hussein Milanzi husseinmilanzi@gmail.com 
Albertina Anderson albertina57@gmail.com 
Aisha Bashir asbashirr@gmail.com 
Pie Celestin Hakizimana phakizimana@rema.gov.rw 
Cheikh Ahmet 
Tidiane 

Camara CheikhAhmetTidiane.Camara@anacim.sn 

Tareq  Nourrice t.nourrice@meteo.gov.sc 
Maswaile Marvin Qhekwana mqhekwana@daerl.co.za 

 


